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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
23/01/2026

To date
23/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 23/01/2026 Ashwin C Shobha c (MTHR) A S Nivas Kokkottu 
House, Near Madikai 

Madam, Ambalathukara, 
Echikkanam, 671531, 

Hosdurg

  

2 23/01/2026 RUBY JOSEPH 
KUZHIYADIYIL

PRAVEEN 
SEBASTIAN (HSBN)

NEDUMPETTIL 
HOUSE, ALARAYI 

VAYAL, HOSDURG, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

3 23/01/2026 Ayishathul Husna P Musthafa P (FTHR) Munasir Manzil, 
Punjavi, Kanhangad, 

Ozhinha Valappu, 
671314, Hosdurg

  

4 23/01/2026 DeepikaRaveendran M Usha (MTHR) 22/249, Mandalam, 
Pudukai, Pudukai, 
671314, Hosdurg

  

5 23/01/2026 Khadeeja K M Abdul Rahiman K M 
(FTHR)

Shabas Manzil, Near. S 
N Poli, Hosdurg, 

Kanhangad, Kanhangad, 
Kanhangad, 671315, 

Hosdurg
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

6 23/01/2026 RAHANA 
RAVEENDRAN 

Deepesh K (HSBN) 595, Nittadukkan House, 
Banam, Parappa, 

671533, Vellarikundu

  

7 23/01/2026 Ahammed Kunhi T Moideen Kottachery 
(FTHR)

Shahabas Manzil, Near. 
S N Poli, Kanhangad, 
Hosdurg, Kanhanagad, 

671315, Hosdurg

  

8 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAFIYA 
HAMEED 

SHABEELA K (MTHR) 17/336, KOLAVAYAL, 
KOLAVAYAL, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

9 23/01/2026 ANJANA MURALI K MURALI (FTHR) THEKKEVEETTIL, 
BALANTHODE, 
PANATHADY, 

PANATHADY, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

10 23/01/2026 Ushakumari M Santhosh K (MTHR) 20/309, Chithari 
Kadappuram, Chithari, 

Chithari, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

11 23/01/2026 BHASKARAN PUSHPALATHA 
(WIFE)

KALYANAKORA, 
KANHANGAD, 

BALLA, BALLA P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

12 23/01/2026 ADHEENA AJI AJI T K (FTHR) 19/44, RAM NIVAS, 
KUNDARAM, 

CHAYOTH, 671314, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

13 23/01/2026 JINCY KURIYAKOS A 
K 

THOMAS (HSBN) 8/128, 
MAROTTITHADATHIL, 

EDATHODE, 
PARAPPA, 671533, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

14 23/01/2026 Munavvira Haneef Nabeesa (MTHR) MUSJID ROAD,, 
MURIYANAVI,, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 
671315, Hosdurg
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

15 23/01/2026 SEBASTIAN JOSHY DEVASYA (FTHR) 03/192B, 
THOPPUKALAYIL, 

UDAYAPURAM, 
KODOTH P O, 671531, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

16 23/01/2026 SHAMMAS K BEEFATHIMA P 
(MTHR)

PATTILLATH HOUSE, 
PUNJAVI, 

KANHANGAD, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU P 
O, 671314, HOSDURG

  

17 23/01/2026 RASHID MUKKOOD ZUHARA (MTHR) 388, MUKKOOD 
HOUSE, CHITHARI, 

RAVANESHWARAM, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

18 23/01/2026 HUMSA M ABDULLA M (FTHR) PALLIKKAL, 
PALLIKKAL, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHUR, 671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

19 23/01/2026 ABHIRAM K BHASKARAN K K 
(FTHR)

KOLADUKKAM, 
CHERUPANATHADY, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHADY P O, 

671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

20 23/01/2026 Gaya M Madhavan M (FTHR) Murikkeer, Ennappaara, 
Thayannur, Thaynnur, 
671531, Vellarikkund

  

21 23/01/2026 SAJIDA MUHAMMED M B 
(FTHR)

BELADATH HOUSE, 
MANIKOTH POST, 

AJANUR, 
MANIKOTH, 671316, 

HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

22 23/01/2026 ANASWARA V V SUDHAKARAN V 
(FTHR)

573, VENGAYIL 
VALAPPIL,KOTTAKKUNNU, 

KOOVATTI, 
CHAYOTH, 

CHAYOTH, 671314, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

23 23/01/2026 KARTHIK 
CHANDRAN N 

CHANDRAN E V 
(FTHR)

Nithin Nivas, 
Aarangadi, Kanhangad, 

Kanhangad South, 
671531, Hosdurg

  

24 23/01/2026 Rahul K Padmanabhan AM 
(FTHR)

XIII 492A Swasthi, 
Kayyalavalappu, 

Thayannur, 
Kalichanadukkam, 

671314, Vellarikkund

  

25 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SABITH 

IBRAHIM P (FTHR) PATTILATH NEW 
HOUSE, 

MURIYANAVI, 
HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, HOSDURG

  

26 23/01/2026 FAHAD K FAISAL K (FTHR) KOLAVAYAL 
HOUSE, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

27 23/01/2026 CHANDRASEKHARA 
H S

SATHYAAVTHI H S 
(MTHR)

OPP LV TEMPLE, 
ASHRAMAM ROAD, 

HOSDURG, 
KANHANGAD P O, 
671315, HOSDURG

  

28 23/01/2026 LEELAMMA SALU K A (HSBN) KARIKKAKUNNEL, 
KOORAMKUNDU, 

PARAPPA, 
VELLARIKKUNDU 

PO, 671534, 
VELLARIKKUNDU
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

29 23/01/2026 Dhanya C K Vinodan C K (FTHR) 69U/A, Chithari 
Kadappuram, Chithari, 

Chithari, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

30 23/01/2026 AYISHATH NADIYA 
M T 

SHABEELA K (MTHR) 17/336, KOLAVAYAL, 
KOLAVAYAL, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

31 23/01/2026 SINDHU V BHASKARAN K V 
(FTHR)

01/280 A, 
KUNDARATHIL, 

KINANOOR, 
CHAYOTH, 671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

32 23/01/2026 ANGEL JOSHY JOSHY K ALEX 
(FTHR)

KATTAKAYAM, 
KARYOTTUCHAL, 

MALOTH, DARKAS P 
O, 671534, 

VELLARIKKUNDU

  

33 23/01/2026 Radhika P 
Ramachandran 

Rahul Koormmal 
(HSBN)

XIII 492 A Swasthi, 
Kayyalavalappu, 

Thayannur, 
Kalichanadukkam, 

671314, Vellarikkund

  

34 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SABHAN MP

SUHAIL (FTHR) 0/124, BALLA 
KADAPPURAM, 

BALLA, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

35 23/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH M T P TWAYYIB ABDUL 
KHADAR (FTHR)

37/83, MADEENA 
GARDAN 

PAZHAYAKADAPPURAM, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

36 23/01/2026 ANAGHA JOSHY JOSHY K ALEX 
(FTHR)

KATTAKAYAM 
HOUSE, MALOM, 

MALOTH, DARKHAS 
P O, 671534, 

VELLARIKKUNDU

  

37 23/01/2026 PUZHA KARA 
ASSAINAR 

ABOBACKER (FTHR) PAZHAYA 
KADAPPURAM, 

PAZHAYA 
KADAPPURAM, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

38 23/01/2026 SHAMEEMA M ABDUL SALAM K 
(HSBN)

33/201, 
NJANIKKADAV, 

HOSDURG, 
OZINHAVALAPPU, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

39 23/01/2026 ABHIJITH V SURESH KUMAR V 
(FTHR)

KANIYADA, 
KANIYADA, 

NILESHWAR VIA, 
CHAYOTH P O, 

671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

40 23/01/2026 KHYRUNNISSA N P ABDUL MAJEED C 
(HSBN)

CHAMAKUZHY, 
KALICHANADUKKM, 
KALICHANADUKKAM, 
KALICHANADUKKAM 

PO, 671314, 
VELLARIKUND

  

41 23/01/2026 SOMY SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN (FTHR) 2/622, 
KULANGARATHOTTIYIL 

NARIMALAM, 
KINANOOR, 

CHAYOTH, 671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

42 23/01/2026 ANEESUDHEEN L K NOORUDHEEN L K 
(FTHR)

3/14  
LAYINAKKILLATHU, 

KALLAMCHIRA, 
BALAL, BALAL, 

671533, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

43 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHUAIB M T P

TWAYYIB ABDUL 
KHADAR (FTHR)

37/83, MADEENA 
GARDAN 

PAZHAYAKADAPPURAM, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

44 23/01/2026 ADARSH C V KUNHIKRISHNAN C 
V (FTHR)

MANALIL HOUSE, 
AJANUR, AJANUR, 
AJANUR, 671531, 

KANHANGAD

  

45 23/01/2026 LISSY VARGHESE ROSAMMA 
VARGHESE  (MTHR)

Muppathiyil, Kottody, 
Kallar, Kottody, 

641531, Vellarikundu

  

46 23/01/2026 ANURADHA K RATHEESH RAJAN 
BALAKRISHNAN 

(HSBN)

121, MUTTIL VEEDU, 
HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD 
SOUTH, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

47 23/01/2026 MISIRIYA N P IBRAHIM P (FTHR) PATTILLATH NEW 
HOUSE, 

MURIYANAVI, 
HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, HOSDURG

  

48 23/01/2026 RANJITHA K SANDEEP C H (HSBN) 510A, MALIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

AMBALATHARA, 
ACHIKANAM P O, 

671531, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

49 23/01/2026 SAJINA V P MANOJ U (HSBN) 8/96-A, 
VADAKKUPURAM 

VEEDU, ERIKULAM, 
ERIKULAM, 671314, 

HOSDURG

  

50 23/01/2026 RADHA KOTTAN (FTHR) 06/249, CHULLIYODI, 
KALLAR, 

MALAKKALLU, 
671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

51 23/01/2026 K V RAGHAVAN K KRISHNAN (FTHR) KAVILE VEEDU, 
MOONU ROAD, 

MADIKAI, 
ERIKKULAM, 671314, 

KANHANGAD

  

52 23/01/2026 SHANID N P SAMEERA N P 
(MTHR)

NALUPURAPPATTIL, 
BENGALAM, 

MADIKAI, 
BENGALAM, 671314, 

HOSDURG

  

53 23/01/2026 NASEEMA MUHAMMED KUNHI 
P N (FTHR)

34/225, RASEENA 
MANZIL, PUNJAVI 

OZHINHAVALAPPU, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

671314, hosdurg

  

54 23/01/2026 SAFIRA N SUBAIR T M (HSBN) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KUTHIRUMMAL, 
PADANNAKKAD, 

PADNEKKAD, 671314, 
HOSDURG

  

55 23/01/2026 SHANZA HARISH HARISH P P (FTHR) ZUHARA MANZIL, 
KARUVALAM, 
KANHANGAD, 

PADNEKKAD, 671314, 
HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

56 23/01/2026 MOLLY VINCENT VINCENT (HSBN) THEKKEL, 
VALLIKKADAVU, 

MALOTH, 
VALLIKKADAVU P 

O, 671534, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

57 23/01/2026 Akshay K Raji K (MTHR) 334, Chithari 
Kadappuram, Chithari, 

Chithari, 671316, 
Hosdurg

  

58 23/01/2026 SAHADA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

2/195, BALLA 
KADAPPURAM, 

BALLA, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

59 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAZIYA UBAID (FTHR) YASEEN MANZIL, 
KOTHIKKAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

60 23/01/2026 THANSEERA C A RAMLA K A (MTHR) 19/166  FAHIMA 
QUARTERS, 

MUTTUMTHALA, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

61 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID P A 

P M ABDULLA (FTHR) 41/ 
337/1 ,THASHREEFA 

MAHAL, AVIYIL, 
HOSDURG 

KANHANGAD P O, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

62 23/01/2026 muhammed ansar RASHEED M (FTHR) 37/531A, 
KALLURAVI, 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

63 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIQ 
A 

HASSAINAR P M 
(FTHR)

32 LIYANA VILLA, 
NHANIKKADAVU, 

OZHINHAVALAPPU, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

671314, HOSDURG

  

64 23/01/2026 RAMSHID K SAKEENA K (MTHR) 35/105, KALLAYI 
HOUSE, HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD 
SOUTH, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

65 23/01/2026 AKSHITHA H S SUDHAKARAN P V 
(FTHR)

ALAYI HOUSE, 
ALAYI, 

AMBALATHARA, 
EACHIKKANAM, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

66 23/01/2026 TESSA MARIYA MANOJ JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

PUTHANPURACKAL 
HOUSE, 

VELLARIKUNDU, 
BALAL VILLAGE, 

VELLARIKUNDU P O, 
671534, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

67 23/01/2026 Gladwin Michael Jenson Jenson Alex (FTHR) Orappuzhikkal(h), 
ottemalam, 

Vallikkadavu, 
vallikkadavu, 671534, 

Vellarikundu

  

68 23/01/2026 AFSAL M B SHAHUL HAMEED M 
B (FTHR)

M B HOUSE, 
KAMBIKKANAM, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHUR, 671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

69 23/01/2026 K V SARASVATHI K V RAGHAVAN 
(HSBN)

KAVILE VEEDU, 
MOONU ROAD, 

MADIKAI, 
ERIKKULAM, 671314, 

KANHANGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

70 23/01/2026 JAMEELA K MOHAMMED U V 
(HSBN)

U V HOUSE, 
PUNJAVI, 

KANHANGAD, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

671314, HOSDURG

  

71 23/01/2026 RENJUSHA R RAGHAVAN (FTHR) 16/470  
VITHUKALAM 

HOUSE, 
VITHUKALAM, 
PANATHADY, 

KOLICHAL, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

72 23/01/2026 ALEN C MANOJ MANOJ C (FTHR) CHAKKANIKKUNNEL, 
MALOM, MALOTH, 

DARKAS P O, 671534, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

73 23/01/2026 SUMATHY M V A V CHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

ALUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, EDATHODE, 
PARAPPA, PARAPPA, 

671533, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

74 23/01/2026 RIBSHAN P P NOORJAHAN A B 
(MTHR)

537, BAVA NAGAR, 
HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, KANHANGAD

  

75 23/01/2026 ANANYA 
SREEDHARAN 

RAMYA C H (MTHR) kundathil, 
ravaneshwaram, 

chithari, 
ravaneshwaram, 
671316, hosdurg

  

76 23/01/2026 ABIJITH K A AJITH KUMAR B K 
(FTHR)

SINDHU NIVAS, 
MUTHAPPANTHARA, 

BALLA POST, 
BALLA, BALLA, 

671531, HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

77 23/01/2026 STEFFY STEPHEN SARATH SASI (HSBN) ALAYILPARAMBIL, 
CHERUPANATHADY, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHADY, 671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

78 23/01/2026 KESHAVANUNNI M 
V 

KUNHIKRISHNAN 
NAIR P (FTHR)

20/355 A MAMPALLA, 
MUKKUZHI, 

THAYANNUR, 
THAYANNUR, 

671531, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

79 23/01/2026 ADITHYAN K HARI K (FTHR) 11/514, 
KOTTAPPARA, 
KOTTAPPARA, 

KALICHANADUKKAM, 
671314, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

80 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNSHEER A C 

ISMAIL A A (FTHR) ARINJIRA HOUSE, 
ARINJIRA 

HOUSE,VAININGAL,PO 
BENGALAM, 
MADIKAI, PO 

BENGALAM, 671314, 
HOSDURG

  

81 23/01/2026 Sreevidya T Thamban P (HSBN) Rackol, Ambalathukara, 
Ambalathara, 

Achikanam, 671531, 
Hosdurg

  

82 23/01/2026 IBRAHIM SAHEB 
BOLANTHIMOGARU 

DILSHAD BEEGAM S 
K (WIFE)

40/310, KUSHAL 
NAGAR, HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, HOSDURG

  

83 23/01/2026 Aparna B Pushpan Nandanan (OTHR) 537, Chithari 
Kadapuram, Chithari, 

Chithari, 671316, 
Hosdurg
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

84 23/01/2026 ALEN M T MANOJ T V (FTHR) THOTTICKAL, 
MALOTH, MALOTH, 
CHULLY P O, 671533, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

85 23/01/2026 SONA JOHNSON JOHNSON THOMAS 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL, 
NELLIYADUKKAM, 

KARINDALAM, 
KOLLAMPARA P O, 

671314, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

86 23/01/2026 AISHATH RAHEEMA IBRAHIM M K (FTHR) NEAR SN POLY 
TECINIC ITTAMMAL, 

ITTAMMAL, 
KANHANGAD,HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, KANHANGAD

  

87 23/01/2026 K MURALI P SHEKARAN (FTHR) DEEPAMRITHAM 
HOUSE, PUNJAVI 
KADAPPURAM, 
KANHANGAD, 

OZHINHAVALAPPU, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

88 23/01/2026 ALFA HASEEN M ABDULAZEEZ 
ISMAIL (FTHR)

41/00, SHAFEEKH 
MANZIL, AVIYIL 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

89 23/01/2026 RAFEEQUE K SAKEENA (MTHR) 105, KALLURAVI, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

90 23/01/2026 ALNA GEORGE GEORGE JOSE (FTHR) KARICKAKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

PUTHOORADUKKAM, 
PANATHADY, 

PANATHUR, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

91 23/01/2026 BINDU PRAMOD 
KUMAR 

PRAMODKUMAR 
(HSBN)

THUSHARAM, 
BENGALAM, 

MADIKAI, 
BENGALAM, 671314, 

HOSDURG

  

92 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANAS 
B 

HASSAINAR B (FTHR) ANAS MANZIL, 
ITTAMMAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

93 23/01/2026 ASHFAD HADEEF M ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

41/162, SHAFEEQU 
MANZIL, AVIYIL 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

94 23/01/2026 Vishnu K Meenakshi (MTHR) Murikkeer, Ennappara, 
Thayannur, Thayannur, 
671531, Vellarikkund

  

95 23/01/2026 ABBAS T ABDULLA (FTHR) 18/635 KOLAVAYAL 
HOUSE, 

KOLAVAYAL P O, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

96 23/01/2026 ARUN M SARADA M (MTHR) 374 A1, 
MAITHADAM, 

AMBALATHARA, 
ACHIKKANAM, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

97 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD RAFI M 
K

IBRAHIM M K (FTHR) NEAR SN POLY 
TECNIC,ITTAMMAL, 

ITTAMMAL, 
KANHANGAD,HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, KANHANGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

98 23/01/2026 ABHINITHA A IRSHAD TM (HSBN) 473, 
VADAKARAMUKKU, 

BALLA, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

99 23/01/2026 SHEEBA JOSEPH SUBHASH SYRIAC 
(HSBN)

4/97-B, 
EZHAPARAMBIL, 

MARUTHUMKULAM, 
BALAL, BALAL P O, 

671533, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

100 23/01/2026 MANU SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN K M 
(FTHR)

265-A, 
KANHIRATHUMMOOTTIL, 

KARINDALAM, 
KARINDALAM, 

671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

101 23/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISIRIYA M A

ABDUL MAJEED 
FAIZI M A (FTHR)

MUBARAK MANZIL, 
NELLIKKUNNU, 
PANATHADY, 

PANATHUR, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

102 23/01/2026 A GEETHA ASHOKAN E V 
(HSBN)

591, NILAVU, 
PUTHIYAKANDAM, 

AJANUR, 
ANADASHRAM, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

103 23/01/2026 JASEELA MUHAMMED KUNHI 
P A (FTHR)

BAITHUL HANAN, 
AJANUR 

KADAPPURAM, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

104 23/01/2026 ABDUL AZEEZ ISMAYIL (FTHR) 41/00, ALFAS, AVIYIL 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

105 23/01/2026 ADHITHYAN K SURENDRAN C 
(FTHR)

422 R V HOUSE, 
ACNHAMVAYAL, 
BELUR, PULLUR, 

671531, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

106 23/01/2026 BHAVITH P S SIVAN P (FTHR) PLAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, MAILATTI, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHUR, 671532, 

HOSDURG

  

107 23/01/2026 ASHWITHA U SAJITH M (HSBN) 28/449, 
ANANTHAMPALLA, 

KANHANGAD, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU P 
O, 671314, HOSDURG

  

108 23/01/2026 MIDHUN K S KRISHNAN (FTHR) 15/183  
KOZHICHITTA, 

KOLICHAL, 
PANATHADY 

VILLAGE, KOLICHAL 
P O, 671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

109 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH SAFA 
SAFREENA 

SOOPI B S (FTHR) 4/729 A THOUFEEQ 
MANZIL, MADIYAN, 

AJANUR, 
MANIKOTH, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

110 23/01/2026 SHAHARBANA C H KUNHAMED M M 
(FTHR)

38/354 ,CHIRAMMAL 
HOUSE, KALLURAVI, 

KANHANGAD 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH P O, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

111 23/01/2026 AYFOONA M RAIHANA (MTHR) 311/C  THIDIL 
HOUSE, 

MOOVARIKUNDU, 
KANHANGAD, 

PADANAKKAD, 
671314, KANHANGAD

  

112 23/01/2026 K ASHRAF KHADEEJA (WIFE) KANATHIL HOUSE, 
EDATHOD, 

PARAPPA, PARAPPA, 
671533, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

113 23/01/2026 ADIL AHMAD L MUHAMMED KUNHI 
L (FTHR)

KOTHIKKAL HOUSE, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

114 23/01/2026 MOHAMMED FALAH 
A P

SHAMSUDHEEN A 
(FTHR)

MUNNAS VILLA, 
PACHAKUNDU, 

MADIKAI, 
KANHIRAPOIL P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

115 23/01/2026 VELAMMA KUSHALAN K (FTHR) CHAKLIYAR 
COLONY, CHAYOTH, 

KINANOOR, 
CHAYOTH P O, 

671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

116 23/01/2026 ARUN M S SUNIL M M (FTHR) 2/252, MUKALEL 
HOUSE 

PARAKKAYAM, 
KALLAR VILLAGE, 

MALAKKALLU, 
671532, 

VELLARIKKUND 
TALUK

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

117 23/01/2026 SABIN SAJAN SAJAN K S (FTHR) KEENTHANANICKAL, 
VELLARIKKUNDU, 

BALAL, 
VELLARIKKUNDU 

PO, 671534, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

118 23/01/2026 VINAYAKUMAR P K KUNHAMBU NAIR 
(FTHR)

MURALIKA, 
ARAYANGANAM, 
AMBALATHARA, 
KANHIRAPOIL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

119 23/01/2026 FATHIMATU SAJIDA 
M

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

2/195, BALLA 
KADAPPURAM, 

BALLA, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

120 23/01/2026 MISHRIYA K MUHAMMED AJMAL 
(HSBN)

594, SHAKIN 
KADATH HOUSE, 

IQBAL ROAD  
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

121 23/01/2026 ASHFAQ ASHRAF ASHRAF M T (FTHR) PATTUVAM, 
PANATHUR, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHUR, 671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

122 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH AMNA 
T L

SAMEERA K (MTHR) 30/176/1, KALLAI 
HOUSE, NILESHWAR, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

671314, HOSDURG

  

123 23/01/2026 SANDEEP K GAGADHARAN K 
(FTHR)

KATTADI, KATTADI, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

124 23/01/2026 VIPISHA A K GANESHAN A K 
(FTHR)

AJANUR 
KADAPPURAM, 

AJANUR 
KADAPPURAM, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

125 23/01/2026 KAUSHIK K GURUPRASAD K 
(FTHR)

02/752, 
VANIYAMPARA, 

CHITHARI, 
RAVANESHWARAM, 

671316, HOSDURG

  

126 23/01/2026 MAHROOFA 
NASREEN 

MUHAMMED 
SAFVAN K H (HSBN)

SHUHAIB MANZIL, 
KALLURAVI, 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

127 23/01/2026 SHIVAPRASAD M S SOUMYA N (MTHR) 00, CHOOTTAKATTU, 
ACHIKKANAM, 

MADIKAI, 671314, 
HOSDURG

  

128 23/01/2026 SHIFNA MOOSA 
KUNHI 

P K NASEERA (MTHR) 27/856, SINANAS, 
KANHANGAD, 

PADANNAKKAD, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

129 23/01/2026 ANOOJA MV GREESHMA MV 
(MTHR)

BABU NIVAS, 
KATTADI, AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

130 23/01/2026 ARYA RAVINDRAN P RAVINDRAN P 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYODAN 
VEEDU, 

MUNDIYANAM, 
THAYANNUR, 
PARAPPA P O, 

671533, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

131 23/01/2026 FASEEH M SHAMNA M (OTHR) CHULLIYODI, 
KALLAR, KALLAR, 

KALLAR, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

132 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JUHAINA P K 

P K SUBAIDA (MTHR) 27/855, SINANAS  
PADNEKKAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

PADNEKKAD, 671314, 
HOSDURG

  

133 23/01/2026 SARATH K SATHEESAN K 
(FTHR)

CHAKLIYA COLONY, 
CHAYOTH, 
KINANOOR, 

CHAYOTH P O, 
671314, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

134 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAFI P 
P 

MUHAMMED SHAFI 
K M (FTHR)

4/284 KUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, MADIYAN, 

AJANUR, 
MANIKOTH, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

135 23/01/2026 ANEES RAHMAN ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

30, BALLA 
KADAPPURAM, 

BALLA, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

136 23/01/2026 MUHSEENA E L E L KUNHABDULLA 
(FTHR)

183-ILINJIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KOOLIYANGAL, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

137 23/01/2026 SANJU P P RAMAKRISHNAN P P 
(FTHR)

PADINHARE 
PURAYIL, 

MALAPPACHERY, 
MADIKAI, 

KANHIRAPOIL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

138 23/01/2026 HABEEB RAHMAN P 
A 

RASIYA M (MTHR) SAFA MANZIL, OLD 
BEACH, 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

139 23/01/2026 NAVYA U S UNNIKRISHNAN M 
(FTHR)

435, MAKLIKOT 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAKKUMKARA, 
AJANUR, AJANUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

140 23/01/2026 Dhanush S Sarasuthan M P (FTHR) 418, Prantherkav, 
Panathadi, Kolichal, 

671532, Vellarikkundu

  

141 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN E 
M

SUBAIDA A (MTHR) ACHUMADAH 
HOUSE, 

KUNDUKOCHI, 
PARAPPA, PARAPPA 

P O, 671533, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

142 23/01/2026 JOYAL JOBY JOBY MATHEW 
(FTHR)

KONDUPARAMBIL, 
ITTAMMAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

143 23/01/2026 MONSEENA BASHEER KALLAI 
(HSBN)

NAZIYA MAHAL, 
KARUVALAM, 
KANHANGAD, 

PADANNAKKAD P O, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

144 23/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN 
PUZHAKKARA

ABDUL KADAR 
KASARAGOD (FTHR)

PALLIKKARA 
HOUSE, NILESHWAR, 

NILESWARAM, 
THAIKADAPURAM P 

O, 671314, 
HOSDURAG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

145 23/01/2026 KUNHIRAMAN K C C RAMAN (FTHR) 07/363A, NELLIKKAT, 
KANHANGAD, 
BALLA, 671531, 
KANHANGAD

  

146 23/01/2026 LEELAMANI K V SIVAPRAKASH 
(HSBN)

VETTIKKAL, 
KULAPURAM, 
PANATHADY, 

KOLICHAL, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

147 23/01/2026 SHAHANA M SHAMNA M (OTHR) CHULLIYODI, 
KALLAR, KALLAR, 

KALLAR, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

148 23/01/2026 ROSE MARIYA 
THOMAS 

THOMAS CHACKO 
(FTHR)

THULISSERIL, 
VELLARIKUNDU, 

BALAL, 
VELLARIKUNDU PO, 

671533, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

149 23/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM K ANDHUNHI (FTHR) PUNJAVI HOUSE, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

KANHANGAD, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

671314, HOSDURG

  

150 23/01/2026 BABY K V KUNHIRAMAN K C 
(HSBN)

7/363A, 
UDAYAMKUNNU, 

NELLIKKAT, BALLA, 
671531, KANHANGAD

  

151 23/01/2026 SUMESH V P POKKAN 
SUDHAKARAN 

(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE VEETTIL, 
ERIKKULAM, 

MADIKAI, 
ERIKKULAM, 671314, 

KANHANGAD

  

152 23/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNAN RAMAKRISHNAN K 
(FTHR)

KARIPPADAKKAN 
VEEDU, KIZHAKKE 

BELLIKOTH, 
AJANUR, AJANUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

153 23/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA MUHAMMED (FTHR) 65 KOTHIKKAL, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

154 23/01/2026 Aswathi Suresh Sandhyamol (MTHR) Kanattu, Edakkanam, 
Maloth, Darkas, 671534, 

Vellarikkundu

  

155 23/01/2026 SREEJETH L S ASWATHI M (WIFE) SREELAKSHMI, 
KIZHAKKUKARA, 
AJANUR, AJANUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

156 23/01/2026 RAJNAS K ISMAIL N (FTHR) 95 A4, RAMEEZA 
MANZIL 

NHANIKKADAVU, 
KANHANGAD, 

OZHINHAVALAPPU, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

157 23/01/2026 MUZAMMIL K ABDUL HAMEED A K 
(FTHR)

43/468, ANJILLATH, 
HOSDURG 

KADAPPURAM 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

158 23/01/2026 NIKHIL K NARAYANAN V 
(FTHR)

15/527,VILLIYATTU, 
VARAYIL, 

KARINDALAM, 
KARINDALAM, 

671314, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

159 23/01/2026 DURGA R RAJEEVAN M (FTHR) MANIKKOTH, 
VALLIKKADAVU, 

MALOTH, 
VALLIKKADAVU P 

O, 671534, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

160 23/01/2026 LENA K JOSEPH KUNJUMON JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

THENGUMPALLIL 
HOUSE, KALLAR, 

RAJAPURAM POST, 
KALLAR, 

RAJAPURAM, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

161 23/01/2026 FATHIMA K P YOUSAF (HSBN) 01/379, KUNNUMKAI, 
BHEEMANADY, 

WESTELERI 
BHEEMANADY, 

671314, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

162 23/01/2026 KARTHIK MON RAVI B (FTHR) 35/251 A, Karappath 
Veedu , Kalluravi, 

Kanhangad, Kanhangad 
south, 671531, Hosdurg

  

163 23/01/2026 FAHMA JASMIN MUSTHAFA 
MANGOOL (FTHR)

042/186-A, 
MUSTHAFA MANZIL, 

AVIKKARA 
HOSDURG, PO 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, KASARAGOD

  

164 23/01/2026 AKSHATHA A 
SHENOY 

GANESH BALRAJ 
NAYAK (HSBN)

RADHA NIVAS, 
ALAMIPALLY,KANHANGAD 

P O, HOSDURG, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

165 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
IMTHIYAS 

FAREEDA E L (MTHR) 13/144, THOYAMMAL 
BALLA, HOSDURG, 

BALLA, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

166 23/01/2026 NAFIYA P K ASMA (MTHR) SHAMMAS MANZIL, 
KADAPPURAM 
BAVANAGAR, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

167 23/01/2026 Fathimath shahala P A RASIYA M (MTHR) 388, old beach, 
kanhangad, kanhangad 
south, 671531, hosdurg

  

168 23/01/2026 SUBAIDA M EBRAHIM C H (HSBN) 43/60, C H HOUSE 
BADARIYA NAGAR, 

HOSDURG, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, KANHANGAD

  

169 23/01/2026 HASHIR K HASSAINAR (FTHR) FAIROOSA MANZIL 
NEAR KOYA MASJID, 
ATHINHAL, AJANUR, 
MANIKOTH, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

170 23/01/2026 RAMSEENA C K RASHEED C H (FTHR) 01/527, CHIRAMMAL 
HOUSE, CHAYOTH, 
CHAYOTH, 671314, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

171 23/01/2026 lissy baby BABY JOSEPH (HSBN) NADUVILEMURIYIL, 
NELLIKKUNNU, 
PANATHADY, 

PANATHUR, 671532, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

172 23/01/2026 Gayathri pai k RAVEENDRAN K 
(FTHR)

15/9, HOSDURG, 
HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, HOSDURG

  

173 23/01/2026 LIKHITHA M S SREEJITH M (HSBN) KANATHIL VEEDU, 
KANHIRAPOIL, 

MADIKAI, 
KANHIRAPOIL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

174 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
M 

ABDUL NASAR M 
(FTHR)

SINAN MANZIL, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

KANHANGAD, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU P 
O, 671314, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

175 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RUBAYYA K P

ABDUL RAHMAN M 
K (FTHR)

OLD BEECH, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

176 23/01/2026 FASEELA UBAID UBAID AVIKKAL 
(HSBN)

95-A BISMILLA 
MANZIL, 

KALLURAVI, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

177 23/01/2026 AHAMMED SINAN M ABDUL NASAR M 
(FTHR)

SINAN MANZIL, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU, 

KANHANGAD, 
OZHINHAVALAPPU 

P  O, 671314, 
HOSDURG

  

178 23/01/2026 SUHAILA P M MANZOOR M (HSBN) 183, RIZWANA 
MANZIL, 

KUNNUMVAYAL, 
PADIMARUTHU, 
671531, KODOM 

BELUR

  

179 23/01/2026 Sheethal S Shaji shaji (FTHR) 23, mandalam, 
puthukkai, uppilikkai, 

671314, hosdurg

  

180 23/01/2026 CHETHAS 
CHANDRAN 

CHANDRAN P (FTHR) PUTHIYAPURAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THULLANKALLU, 
PERIYANGANAM, 
PERIYANGANAM, 

671314, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

181 23/01/2026 ROSE MARIYA 
THOMAS 

THOMAS CHACKO 
(FTHR)

THULISSERIL, 
VELLARIKUNDU, 

BALAL, 
VELLARIKUNDU PO, 

671533, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

182 23/01/2026 MUFEEDA MOIDEEN 
KUNHI 

FAREEDA E L (MTHR) 13/441, 
THOYAMMAL, 

HOSDURG, BALLA, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

183 23/01/2026 SHANIYA K THOMAS Thomas K M (FTHR) Karimbil, Parappa, 
Parappa, Parappa, 

671533, Vellarikundu

  

184 23/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF P ABDULLA P (FTHR) KOLAVAYAL, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL P O, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

185 23/01/2026 PARVATHI M NAIR ASHA P NAIR (MTHR) KOTTUPPALLIL, 
PANATHUR, 

PANATHADY, 
PANATHUR, 671532, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

186 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED BILAL 
N M 

RASHEED N M (FTHR) 32/191, NALAKATH 
HOUSE 

KURUNTHOOR, 
KANHANGAD, 

PADANNAKKAD P O, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

187 23/01/2026 RONOLD JOY JOSEPH V M (FTHR) 90, 
VANDAMKUNNEL 

HOUSE, 
ATHIYAMBUR, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

188 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
N N 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

MUKKOOD HOUSE, 
MUKKOOD, 

CHITHARI, KEEKAN, 
671316, KANHANGAD

  

189 23/01/2026 HIBA V ABOOBAKAR K 
(FTHR)

01/574 E, CHAYOTH 
HOUSE, CHAYOTH, 
CHAYOTH, 671314, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

190 23/01/2026 AYISHATH SAHILA HANEEFA A S (FTHR) KALLAIL HOUSE, 
PAZHAYA 

KADAPPURAM, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

191 23/01/2026 VAISHNAV A BALAN K (FTHR) VANNATHIKKANAM, 
VANNATHIKKANAM, 

AMBALATHARA, 
KANHIRAPOIL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

192 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
C K 

B MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

RIYAS MANZIL, 
ATHINHAL, AJANUR, 
MANIKOTH, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

193 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID K

ABDUL SALAM K 
(FTHR)

101, KOTTAKKUNNU, 
AMBALATHARA, 
ACHIKKANAM, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

194 23/01/2026 RAMLA C Ahammed (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
GARDER VALAPPIL, 

AVIKKARA, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

195 23/01/2026 NOUFAL K M SAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

254 PALLIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

196 23/01/2026 BINDU V PRAMOD K V (HSBN) 19/46, 
KUNDARATHIL 

HOUSE, KINANOOR, 
CHAYOTH, 671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

197 23/01/2026 Reni C R Reji C M (FTHR) 36/361A Charuvil 
House, Moovarikundu, 
Kanhangad, Nileshwar, 

671314, Hosdurg

  

198 23/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
AZMIYA 

SAMEERA M (MTHR) MUTTICHARAL, 
ERIYA, 

THATTUMMAL, 
ERIYA, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

199 23/01/2026 SHUHAILA M MUHAMMAD KUNHI 
(FTHR)

MANIKKOTH HOUSE, 
KALLURAVI, 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

200 23/01/2026 ethishan ALI C M MUHAMMED ALI C 
M (FTHR)

100 A, MEETHAL 
HOUSE, CHITHARI, 
CHITHARI, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

201 23/01/2026 SULAIKATH SAFA HASSINAR B (FTHR) PUZHAKKARA, 
KALLANCHIRA, 

BALAL, BALAL PO, 
671533, 

VELLARIKUNDU
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applications have been received)
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KANHANGAD

Revision identity

202 23/01/2026 SHAMLA M MUHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

19/551 SHAMLA 
VILLA, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
AJANUR, 

KOLAVAYAL, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

203 23/01/2026 RSAIBA V ABDUL SALAM K 
(HSBN)

101 A1, 
KOTTAKKUNNU, 
AMBALATHARA, 
ACHIKKANAM, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

204 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH RASINA ABDUL RAHIMAN K 
(FTHR)

KAKKUNDU HOUSE, 
KOTTODY, KALLAR, 

KOTTODY, 671532, 
VELLARIKUNDU

  

205 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NIHAL 
T

LATHEEB T (FTHR) THANDUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

ANANTHAMPALLA, 
AINGOTH, 

OZHINHAVALAPPU, 
671314, HOSDURG

  

206 23/01/2026 SANDRA MOHAN MOHANAN K (FTHR) 926 A, MANIYATTU 
VEEDU  

PERIYANGANAM, 
KARINDALAM, 

PERIYANGANAM, 
671314, 

VELLARIKKUNDU

  

207 23/01/2026 SANDEEP Elanjickal 
Thomas

Thomas Elinjikal 
(FTHR)

Elanjickal House, 
Kalichanadukkam, 
Kalichanadukkam, 
Kalichanadukkam, 

671314, Vellarikundu

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

208 23/01/2026 BINOY P M MATHAYI (FTHR) 19/623, 
PALAKUZHIYIL 

HOUSE 
NARIMALAM, 
KINANOOR, 

CHAYOTH, 671314, 
VELLARIKKUNDU

  

209 23/01/2026 CLARAMMA MATHAI (HSBN) 3/452, 
THEKKEDATHU 

VAYALIL HOUSE 
KANEELADUKKAM, 
KALLAR VILLAGE, 

MALAKKALLU POST, 
671532, 

VELLARIKKUND 
TALUK

  

210 23/01/2026 SAFIYATHUL 
MUBASHIRA A M 

BASHEER P P (FTHR) 0/THAHIR MANZIL, 
PENSION MUKKU, 

KINANOOR, 
CHAYOTH, 671314, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

211 23/01/2026 REJINA K RAJAN K (FTHR) 680 R M K  BHAVAN, 
ITTAMMAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

212 23/01/2026 AKHILA T RAJU RAJU MATHEW 
(FTHR)

3/452, 
THEKKEDATHU 

VAYALIL HOUSE 
KANEELADUKKAM, 
KALLAR VILLAGE, 

MALAKKALLU POST, 
671532, 

VELLARIKKUND 
TALUK

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

213 23/01/2026 SWATHI N M BRIJU K (HSBN) 93, KAVUNTHALA 
HOUSE, 

ALAMIPALLI, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, HOSDURG

  

214 23/01/2026 NAFEESATH FATHIMA (MTHR) 01/379, KALLURAVI, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD 

SOUTH, 671314, 
HOSDURG

  

215 23/01/2026 Aneesa C Muhammed Ashif K 
(HSBN)

Vengacherry House, 
Kalichanadukkam, 
Kalichanadukkam, 
Kalichanadukkam, 

671314, Vellarikundu

  

216 23/01/2026 Arshana C Nusamudheen 
Nangarath (HSBN)

Vengacherry House, 
Kalichanadukkam, 
Kalichanadukkam, 
Kalichanadukkan, 

671314, Vellarikundu

  

217 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHAL H K 

SAMSUDEEN H K 
(FTHR)

40/225, HADDAD 
NAGAR, HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, HOSDURG

  

218 23/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID K

RAZAK K V (FTHR) KATTADI HOUSE, 
KOTHIKKAL, 

AJANUR, 
KOLAVAYAL, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

219 23/01/2026 AFSEENA B MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

ARAI, VATTATHODE, 
MADIKAI, MADIKAI, 
671315, KANHANGAD
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applications have been received)
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KANHANGAD
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220 23/01/2026 Muhammed Shahal 
Sabith K P

Aysha K U (MTHR) Muniyamcode House, 
Kunnupara, 

RAVANESHWARAM, 
Chithari, 

Ravaneswaram, 671316, 
Hisdurg

  

221 23/01/2026 MOHAMED RAZIQ M HASSAINAR KC 
(FTHR)

KANDAMKUTTICHAL, 
MADIKAI, MADIKAI, 

MADIKAI, 671314, 
KANHANGAD

  

222 23/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAMEES K 

ABDUL RASHEED K 
(FTHR)

KANDAM 
KUTTICHAL, 

MADIKAI, MADIKAI, 
MADIKAI, 671314, 

KANHANGAD

  

223 23/01/2026 Pradeep T Raghavan T (FTHR) 31, Karuvalam, 
Kanhangad, Padanekad, 

671314, Hosdurg

  

224 23/01/2026 AMAN MOHAMMED NASIYA BHANU K P 
(MTHR)

16/383, palakki House, 
Ajanur, Kolavayal, 
Ajanur, kolavayal, 
671531, Hosdurg

  

225 23/01/2026 SHABIN FAYAZ B BASHEER (FTHR) KANDAM 
KUTTICHAL HOUSE, 
MADIKAI, MADIKAI, 

MADIKAI, 671314, 
KANHANGAD

  

226 23/01/2026 Ann Maria Jiju Jiju Sebastian (FTHR) Kalappurathottiyil, 
Attakkandam, 

Thayannur, 
Kalichanadukkam, 

671314, Vellarikkund

  

227 23/01/2026 AYISHATHUL 
JOUHARA C 

ABDULLA (HSBN) THAIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, C B ROAD, 

CHITHARI, 
CHITHARI, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM
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228 23/01/2026 sreya suresh Prasitha M (MTHR) Valappady, 
kalichanadukkum, 

thayanur, 
kalichanadukkam, 
671314, kanhangad

  

229 23/01/2026 ADARSH V KUMAR VINODKUMAR P V 
(FTHR)

57A, MELADUKKAM, 
AJANUR, 

ANANDASRAM, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

230 23/01/2026 AYSHATH FIDHA M 
U 

SHAMSHEENA P 
(MTHR)

4/530, MADIYAN, 
MADIYAN, 

MADIYAN, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

231 23/01/2026 JANI GEORGE GEORGE C J (FTHR) CHUMALAPARAMBIL, 
EDATHODE, 

PARAPPA, PARAPPA, 
671533, 

VELLARIKUNDU

  

232 23/01/2026 SUNIL KUMAR V V DEEPTHI T K (WIFE) 276, ATHIYAMBURE, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, KANHANGAD

  

233 23/01/2026 ANUSREE A K  VIJAYAN K (FTHR) bakkot house, 
kottakkadavu, 

kanhangad, kanhangad, 
671315, hosdurg

  

234 23/01/2026 NAJATH P Nabeesa (MTHR) Saddammukk House, 
Punchavi, Kanhangad, 

Ozhinha Valapp, 
671314, Hosdurg

  

235 23/01/2026 UMMER M E M E MOIDU (FTHR) 4/530, MADIYAN, 
MADIYAN, 

MANIKOTH, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

236 23/01/2026 SHIKHA M SREEJA M (MTHR) 114, ATHIYAMBURE, 
KANHNAGD, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, KANHANGAD
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237 23/01/2026 SHWETHA B K KUNHIKRISHNAN B 
K (FTHR)

bakkot house, 
arayikkadavu, 

kanhangad, kanhanagd, 
671315, hosdurg

  

238 23/01/2026 Aryananda N V Sindhu N V (MTHR) kanathil, 
kalichanadukkam, 

Thayanur, 
kalichanadukkam, 
671314, Kanhangad

  

239 23/01/2026 ANJANA GOPAL BINDHU P V (MTHR) 458, NEERUKIL, 
AMBALATHARA, 

BELLA, 
ACHIKANAM, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

240 23/01/2026 M ABDUL RAHIMAN IBRAHIM KUTTI P V 
(FTHR)

39/456C, FAMILY 
ROAD, HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
671315, KANHANGAD

  

241 23/01/2026 AZEEZ M FATHIMA M (MTHR) 4/555A, MANIKOTH, 
MANIKOTH, 

MANIKOTH, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

242 23/01/2026 AJAY KUMAR P P DINSH KUMAR T 
(FTHR)

ROHINI HOUSE, 
AVIKKARA, 

Kanhangad, Kanhangad, 
671315, Hosdurge

  

243 23/01/2026 FATHIMA M AZEEZ M (FTHR) 5/555A, MANIKOTH, 
MANIKOTH, 

MANIKOTH, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

244 23/01/2026 PANCHAMI 
PAVITHRAN C 

PREETHA P (MTHR) 15/333, POROLI, 
AMBALATHARA, 
ACHIKKANAM, 

671531, HOSDURG

  

245 23/01/2026 Ambily Thomas Thomas (FTHR) Valloor, Edakkanam, 
Maloth, Darkas, 671534, 

Vellarikkundu

  



Jan 24, 2026, 1:19 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANHANGAD

Revision identity

246 23/01/2026 MAIMOOD K DAINABI K (MTHR) 279, PAZHAYA 
KADAPPURAM, 

Kanhangad, Kanhangad 
South, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

247 23/01/2026 KHADEEJA M AZEEZ M (FTHR) 5/555A, MANIKOTH, 
MANIKOTH, 

MANIKOTH, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

248 23/01/2026 Amal Ashok Ashokan T V (FTHR) Kayyalavalappy, 
kalichanadukkam, 

Thayanur, 
kalichanadukkam, 
671314, Kanhangad

  

249 23/01/2026 SHAHIDA P AZEEZ M (HSBN) 5/555A, MANIKOTH, 
MANIKOTH, 

MANIKOTH, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

250 23/01/2026 FATHIMATH ZAHRA 
M 

SHAMSUDHEEN M 
(FTHR)

4/893, MADIYAN, 
MADIYAN, 

MANIKOTH, 671316, 
HOSDIRG

  

251 23/01/2026 Mohammed Abdulla A K Abdul Kader A (FTHR) Thayal House, 
Kolavayal, Ajanur, 
Kolavayal, 671531, 

Hosdurg

  

252 23/01/2026 VEEKSHITHA D V NISHANTH T (HSBN) 388, ATHIYAMBURE, 
KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, KANHANAGD

  

253 23/01/2026 RASHEED KARAIL MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

347 safair manzil, 
ajanur, ajanur, 

manikoth, 671316, 
hosdurg

  

254 23/01/2026 MALAVIKA R K AJITHA (MTHR) 10/253, NAADAKOTT, 
AMBALATHARA, 
ACHIKKANAM, 

671531, HOSDURG
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255 23/01/2026 CHINMAYA MOHAN 
B 

MOHAN KUMAR E N 
(FTHR)

Vellachal, Attenganam, 
Belur, Attenganam, 

671531, Vellarikkund

  

256 23/01/2026 Prince P Joseph Thankamma (MTHR) Pullolil, Cheruvanam, 
Kodom, Kodoth, 

671531, Vellarikkund

  

257 23/01/2026 RINCY JOSEPH PRAVEEN K K (HSBN) 6/372/ALARAYI 
HOUSE, HOSDURG, 

KANHANGAD, 
KANHANGAD, 

671315, KANHANGAD

  

258 23/01/2026 Prajwal A Arikkara Dhanya 
(MTHR)

25/306B,Lakshmi 
Nilayam, Madhuramkai, 

Pudukai, Uppilikai, 
671314, Hosdurg

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


